NIPPON STEEL TECHNICAL REPORT No. 130 MARCH 2024
- 75 -
Technical Report
Development of High Performance and High Strength Steel
Plates for Columns in Building Construction
Hiroshi ITO* Itaru SUZUKI
Yusuke SUZUKI Masaki ARITA
Masato NIKAIDO Tomoki URAKAWA

building structures are shown in Table 1 and the BCHT series of
high-performance cold press-formed HSSs are shown in Table 2.
The BT-HT series has a lineup of 490 to 780 N/mm2 grade low-
yield ratio steels BT-HT325, 355, 385, 440 (= SA440), and 630-ES.
Table 1   “BT-HT” series of high strength steel plate products
Steel Thickness
(mm)
YS
(N/mm2)
TS
(N/mm2)
YR
(%)
vE0
(J)
BT-HT325B, C 40 < t ≤ 100 325–445 490–610 ≤ 80 27 ≤
BT-HT355B, C 40 < t ≤ 100 355–475 520–620 ≤ 80 27 ≤
BT-HT385B 12 ≤ t ≤ 100 385–505 550–670 ≤ 80 70 ≤BT-HT385C 16 ≤ t ≤ 100
BT-HT440B, C 19 ≤ t ≤ 100 440–540 590–740 ≤ 80 47 ≤
BT-HT440B-SP, C-SP 19 ≤ t ≤ 100 440–540 590–740 ≤ 80 70 ≤
BT-HT630B-ES, C-ES 40 ≤ t ≤ 100 630–750 780–930 ≤ 85 47 ≤
BT-HT400C 16 < t ≤ 100 400–550 490–640 ≤ 90 70 ≤
BT-HT500C 19 ≤ t ≤ 100 500–650 590–740 ≤ 90 70 ≤
BT-HT700A, B 6 ≤ t ≤ 50 700–900 780–1 000 ≤ 98 47*1
 ≤
BT-HT880B, C 9 ≤ t ≤ 50 880–1 060 950–1 130 ≤ 98 70*2
 ≤
*1:	Test	temperature	at	−20°C,  *2: 12 < t ≤ 50
Table 2   “BCHT” series of high performance cold press-formed HSSs products
Steel Thickness
(mm)
YS
(N/mm2)
TS
(N/mm2)
YR
(%)
vE0 (J)
Flat part Corner part
BCHT325BTF, CTF 16 ≤ t ≤ 40 325–445 490–610 ≤ 80 70 ≤ 70 ≤
BCHT385B, C 19 ≤ t ≤ 50 385–505 550–670 ≤ 80 70 ≤ -
BCHT385BT, CT 19 ≤ t ≤ 50 385–505 550–670 ≤ 80 70 ≤ 70 ≤
BCHT385BTF, CTF 16 ≤ t ≤ 60 385–505 550–670 ≤ 80 70 ≤ 70 ≤
BCHT440B, C 19 ≤ t ≤ 50 440–540 590–740 ≤ 80 70 ≤ -
BCHT400B, C 19 ≤ t ≤ 50 400–550 490–640 ≤ 85 70 ≤ -
NIPPON STEEL TECHNICAL REPORT No. 130 MARCH 2024
- 77 -
In the 590 N/mm2 grade, the lineup includes the conventional BT-
HT440 as well as the low-preheat temperature BT-HT440-SP with-